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TEXT 
 

1. 1.6.1 Validity of Network Statement 
 
The following modifications were made: 
 
This Network Statement is valid from 00:00 of 06 April 2021 to 24:00 of 11 December 2021. 
 
 

ANNEXES 
 
 
2. 3.6.10 Public loading sidings and loading areas belonging to these loading sidings 

 
The following modifications were made: 
 
Pécs Regional Directorate

Position of the 

service place
Paved Lighting

Availability 

of catenary

From section to 

section

yes-no-

partly
yes-no

Length 

(m)

Width 

(m)

yes - no - 

partly

Service place Restrictions, remarksCode of the 

service place
Loading and other equipments

Name of the 

track

Open access loading place registered by MÁV Zrt Loading track next to loading places

TAF TSI ID

SizeTAF TSI ID of the 

loading and other 

equipment

Axle

load (t)

Usable length 

(m)

Loading 

length 

(m)

Sásd 07203
1721+79 - 1724+47 

1723+03 - 1724+33
none 55-07203-06-1(B) yes yes

268

130

4

10
55-07203-01-1 1.(B) 645

268

130
yes 21 10 km/h

Sásd 07203
1721+34-1721+50

1721+65-1723+03
none 55-07203-06-1(A) yes yes

16

138

25

4
55-07203-01-1 1.(A) 645

16

138
yes 21 10 km/h  


