## **TEXT**

## 1. 1.6.1 Validity of Network Statement

The following modifications were made:

This Network Statement is valid from 00:00 of 06 April 2021 to 24:00 of 11 December 2021.

## **ANNEXES**

## 2. 3.6.10 Public loading sidings and loading areas belonging to these loading sidings

The following modifications were made:

Pécs Regional Directorate

	Open access loading place registered by MÁV Zrt								Loading track next to loading places						
Service place	Code of the service place	Position of the service place From section to section	- Loading and other equipments	TAF TSI ID of the loading and other equipment	Paved yes-no- partly	Lighting	Size		TAF TSI ID		Usable length	Loading	Availability of catenary	Axle	Restrictions, remarks
						yes-no	Length (m)	Width (m)	121 131 15	track	(m)	(m)	yes - no - partly	load (t)	
Sásd	07203	<del>1721+79 - 1724+47</del> 1723+03 - 1724+33	none	55-07203-06-1(B)	yes	yes	268 130	4 10	55-07203-01-1	1. (B)	645	268 130	yes	21	10 km/h
Sásd	07203	1721+34-1721+50 1721+65-1723+03	none	55-07203-06-1(A)	yes	yes	16 138	25 4	55-07203-01-1	1. (A)	645	16 138	yes	21	10 km/h